## World Singing Day October 19th, 2019

WHEREAS,	World Singing Day is an event where people all over the world gather in groups of all sizes to sing all kinds of songs; and
WHEREAS,	Colorado musician Scott Johnson founded this global event; and
WHEREAS,	Anyone from shower singers to celebrities can participate; and
WHEREAS,	This event is not religious or political, nor does it promote any one country or culture. Rather, it encourages people to put aside their differences and celebrate what we all share as human beings. and
WHEREAS,	The City of Colorado Springs hosts one of the world's largest organized events for World Singing Day; and
WHEREAS,	The Colorado Springs Children's Chorale since 1977 has brought joy to audiences all over the world; and
WHEREAS,	The World Singing Day Committee, along with the Colorado Springs Children's Chorale and local chorale groups will once again

**NOW, THEREFORE,** I, Richard Skorman, President of the Colorado Springs City Council, do hereby proclaim October 19<sup>th</sup> as

through this event lead our city in song

## **World Singing Day**

Here in the City of Colorado Springs to serve as an opportunity to celebrate our global family through the international language of music.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Colorado Springs to be affixed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of October 2019.

Richard Skorman, President Colorado Springs City Council